

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 12-3252, Version: 1

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1213-0057 - Approving Amendment No. 1, Contract No. CCTR-2009, General Child Care and Development Programs, Project No. 01-6125-00-2 between District and the California Department of Education, accepting funds for the General Child Care and Development Programs operated by the Early Childhood Education Department, in the additional amount of \$285,553.00, increasing cumulative amount from \$2,221,557.00, to \$2,507,110.00, for the period July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof, if any.